

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND STRUCTURE  
BRIDGE NO. 29 OVER WHITE OAK CREEK ON SR 1475 (WHITE OAK LN) IN MACON COUNTY

0.107 MI

				WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION & CABINERY INC	BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC			
				ROBBINSVILLE, NC	CANTON, NC	ASHEVILLE, NC			
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	65540.00	67000.00	93400.00		
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	11300.00	10000.00	30000.00		
0003	0030000000-N	SP	TYPE II MODIFIED APPR ***** (13+09.00)	Lump Sum	20905.00	25000.00	30000.00		
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	175150.00	150000.00	334815.00		
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	2.00	100.00	100.00	1545.30	1545.30
0006	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	79.10	15.00	750.00	41.20	2060.00
0007	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	50 CY	28.25	15.00	750.00	41.20	2060.00
0008	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50 CY	79.10	100.00	5000.00	103.00	5150.00
0009	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200 SY	4.52	4.00	800.00	6.20	1240.00
0010	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	62.15	50.00	1000.00	61.80	1236.00
0011	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	60 SY	4.52	4.00	240.00	6.20	372.00
0012	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE (54)	80 LF	339.00	200.00	16000.00	273.00	21840.00
0013	0335100000-E	305	12" DRAINAGE PIPE	68 LF	56.50	100.00	6800.00	25.75	1751.00
0014	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	32 LF	56.50	100.00	3200.00	36.10	1155.20
0015	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	71 LF	22.60	25.00	1775.00	20.60	1462.60
0016	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	426 TON	45.20	65.00	27690.00	51.50	21939.00
0017	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVTM ***** DTH (1.5)	340 SY	33.90	35.00	11900.00	30.90	10506.00
0018	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	80 TON	169.50	175.00	14000.00	154.55	12364.00
0019	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	290 TON	169.50	175.00	50750.00	154.55	44819.50
0020	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25 TON	621.50	645.00	16125.00	566.60	14165.00
0021	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	13 EA	565.00	150.00	1950.00	210.00	2730.00
0022	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	22 LF	129.95	150.00	3300.00	50.00	1100.00
0023	2570000000-N	SP	MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME	2 EA	2825.00	3000.00	6000.00	2500.00	5000.00
0024	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	25 LF	27.12	20.00	500.00	24.70	617.50
0025	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	12.5 LF	28.25	22.00	275.00	25.75	321.88
0026	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	45.20	11.00	55.00	41.20	206.00
0027	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1 EA	762.25	650.00	650.00	695.40	695.40
0028	3215000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	2260.00	1850.00	7400.00	2060.40	8241.60
0029	3288000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-2	3 EA	3729.00	2970.00	8910.00	3399.65	10198.95
0030	3380000000-E	862	TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL	112.5 LF	15.82	9.50	1068.75	14.40	1620.00
0031	3382000000-E	862	TEMP STL BM GDRAIL, SHP CURV	75 LF	18.08	12.00	900.00	16.50	1237.50
0032	3387000000-N	SP	TEMP GDRL ANCH UNITS ***** TYPE III	4 EA	16.95	800.00	3200.00	1545.30	6181.20
0033	3389150000-N	SP	TEMP GDRL END UNITS ***** TYPE AT-1	4 EA	452.00	300.00	1200.00	412.10	1648.40
0034	3389150000-N	SP	TEMP GDRL END UNITS ***** TYPE TL-2	4 EA	2486.00	2150.00	8600.00	2266.45	9065.80
0035	3578000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (EA) REMOVE AND RESET FENCE GATE	1 EA	3955.00	1000.00	1000.00	3605.70	3605.70

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND STRUCTURE  
BRIDGE NO. 29 OVER WHITE OAK CREEK ON SR 1475 (WHITE OAK LN) IN MACON COUNTY

0.107 MI

				WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION & CABINERY INC		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC		
				ROBBINSVILLE, NC		CANTON, NC		ASHEVILLE, NC		
0036	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	58 TON	84.75	4915.50	65.00	3770.00	77.30	4483.40
0037	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	26 TON	84.75	2203.50	65.00	1690.00	77.30	2009.80
0038	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	239 SY	4.52	1080.28	4.00	956.00	6.20	1481.80
0039	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	235 SF	11.30	2655.50	6.00	1410.00	6.20	1457.00
0040	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	54 SF	6.78	366.12	6.00	324.00	6.20	334.80
0041	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30 EA	50.85	1525.50	100.00	3000.00	36.05	1081.50
0042	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	96 LF	20.34	1952.64	25.00	2400.00	25.75	2472.00
0043	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	40 DAY	508.50	20340.00	250.00	10000.00	1493.80	59752.00
0044	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY PORTABLE SIGNAL	1 EA	29380.00	29380.00	25000.00	25000.00	23426.20	23426.20
0045	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,340 LF	1.87	8115.80	1.00	4340.00	1.70	7378.00
0046	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	60 LF	6.50	390.00	2.00	120.00	5.90	354.00
0047	5709100000-E	1520	2" FORCE MAIN SEWER	224 LF	73.45	16452.80	49.50	11088.00	128.80	28851.20
0048	5872600000-E	1550	DIRECT DRILL *** (2)	64 LF	176.57	11300.48	200.00	12800.00	412.10	26374.40
0049	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,755 LF	3.39	9339.45	3.00	8265.00	3.10	8540.50
0050	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	40 TON	49.85	1994.00	65.00	2600.00	61.80	2472.00
0051	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	135 TON	67.80	9153.00	55.00	7425.00	77.30	10435.50
0052	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	400 TON	62.15	24860.00	55.00	22000.00	61.80	24720.00
0053	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	1695.00	1695.00	1500.00	1500.00	1545.30	1545.30
0054	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.65	565.00	5.00	500.00	5.15	515.00
0055	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1243.00	621.50	1100.00	550.00	1133.20	566.60
0056	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	67.80	13560.00	15.00	3000.00	20.60	4120.00
0057	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	4.52	904.00	4.00	800.00	4.10	820.00
0058	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	190 CY	28.25	5367.50	15.00	2850.00	30.90	5871.00
0059	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,600 SY	2.49	13944.00	2.20	12320.00	2.25	12600.00
0060	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	9.04	904.00	8.00	800.00	8.25	825.00
0061	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	890 LF	7.91	7039.90	7.00	6230.00	7.20	6408.00
0062	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	8 EA	1017.00	8136.00	100.00	800.00	463.60	3708.80
0063	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	480 LF	13.56	6508.80	12.00	5760.00	12.35	5928.00
0064	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	140 LB	22.60	3164.00	15.00	2100.00	30.90	4326.00
0065	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	20 LF	9.04	180.80	8.00	160.00	8.25	165.00
0066	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2542.50	7627.50	2250.00	6750.00	2317.95	6953.85
0067	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	452.00	1356.00	400.00	1200.00	412.10	1236.30
0068	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	3.39	169.50	3.00	150.00	3.10	155.00
0069	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	904.00	226.00	800.00	200.00	824.15	206.04
0070	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	4.52	226.00	4.00	200.00	4.10	205.00
0071	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75 TON	1356.00	1017.00	1200.00	900.00	1236.25	927.19
0072	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	442 LF	90.40	39956.80	150.00	66300.00	77.30	34166.60
0073	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	67.80	678.00	60.00	600.00	61.80	618.00

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND STRUCTURE  
BRIDGE NO. 29 OVER WHITE OAK CREEK ON SR 1475 (WHITE OAK LN) IN MACON COUNTY

0.107 MI

					WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION & CABINETRY INC	BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC			
					ROBBINSVILLE, NC	CANTON, NC	ASHEVILLE, NC			
0074	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	282.50	7062.50	250.00	6250.00	257.55	6438.75
0075	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4 EA	565.00	2260.00	500.00	2000.00	500.00	2000.00
0076	6120000000-E	SP	CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL	40 CY	226.00	9040.00	50.00	2000.00	72.10	2884.00
0077	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.16 ACR	5650.00	904.00	5000.00	800.00	5151.00	824.16
0078	6126000000-E	SP	STREAMBANK REFORESTATION	0.05 ACR	8475.00	423.75	7500.00	375.00	7726.50	386.33
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>										
0079	8007000000-N	400	CM&R TEMP STR ***** (13+30.00)	Lump Sum		58008.46		200000.00		233500.00
0080	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (13+09.00)	Lump Sum		16950.00		30000.00		35000.00
0081	8056000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (10+89.00)	Lump Sum		22600.00		30000.00		50000.00
0082	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		1130.00		10000.00		1100.00
0083	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (13+09.00)	Lump Sum		16950.00		30000.00		30000.00
0084	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	25.8 CY	1147.04	29593.63	1500.00	38700.00	2000.00	51600.00
0085	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (13+09.00)	Lump Sum		30518.60		36000.00		33000.00
0086	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	3,860 LB	1.59	6137.40	1.70	6562.00	2.30	8878.00
0087	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (12X53)	10 EA	1299.50	12995.00	500.00	5000.00	650.00	6500.00
0088	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	425 LF	42.10	17892.50	50.00	21250.00	55.00	23375.00
0089	8483000000-E	460	32" ALASKA RAIL	90 LF	453.47	40812.30	700.00	63000.00	650.00	58500.00
0090	8615000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (3'-0")	56 TON	124.30	6960.80	85.00	4760.00	85.00	4760.00
0091	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	64 SY	4.52	289.28	4.00	256.00	9.00	576.00
0092	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		11300.00		2000.00		2500.00
0093	8755000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-6"PRESTR SLABS	450 LF	209.34	94203.00	250.00	112500.00	275.00	123750.00
0094	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) ALUMINUM PIPE ARCH	Lump Sum		209050.00		150000.00		200000.00
0095	8818000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON) CHANNEL SUBSTRATE MATERIAL	50 TON	113.00	5650.00	100.00	5000.00	207.00	10350.00
<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1345659.92</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1441199.75</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1867763.55</b>
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	764618.95	SUB-TOTAL	696171.75	SUB-TOTAL	994374.55
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	581040.97	SUB-TOTAL	745028.00	SUB-TOTAL	873389.00

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND STRUCTURE  
BRIDGE NO. 29 OVER WHITE OAK CREEK ON SR 1475 (WHITE OAK LN) IN MACON COUNTY

0.107 MI

		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC			OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC		
		MOORESVILLE, NC			WHITTIER, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	94785.00		120900.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	7500.00		12000.00
0003	0030000000-N	SP	TYPE II MODIFIED APPR ***** (13+09.00)	Lump Sum	9750.00		32000.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	405000.00		342000.00
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	500.00	500.00	1500.00
0006	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	35.00	1750.00	43.00
0007	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	50 CY	12.00	600.00	43.00
0008	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50 CY	55.00	2750.00	107.00
0009	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200 SY	2.25	450.00	10.00
0010	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	55.00	1100.00	65.00
0011	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	60 SY	2.25	135.00	10.00
0012	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE (54)	80 LF	200.00	16000.00	280.00
0013	0335100000-E	305	12" DRAINAGE PIPE	68 LF	45.00	3060.00	27.00
0014	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	32 LF	45.00	1440.00	38.00
0015	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	71 LF	15.00	1065.00	22.00
0016	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	426 TON	45.00	19170.00	55.00
0017	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVTM ***** DTH (1.5)	340 SY	20.00	6800.00	40.00
0018	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	80 TON	231.00	18480.00	160.00
0019	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	290 TON	167.00	48430.00	160.00
0020	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25 TON	500.00	12500.00	570.00
0021	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	13 EA	350.00	4550.00	300.00
0022	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	22 LF	50.00	1100.00	100.00
0023	2570000000-N	SP	MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME	2 EA	2500.00	5000.00	2000.00
0024	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	25 LF	20.00	500.00	25.00
0025	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	12.5 LF	22.00	275.00	26.00
0026	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	11.00	55.00	42.00
0027	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1 EA	650.00	650.00	725.00
0028	3215000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1850.00	7400.00	2100.00
0029	3288000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-2	3 EA	2970.00	8910.00	3500.00
0030	3380000000-E	862	TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL	112.5 LF	9.50	1068.75	15.00
0031	3382000000-E	862	TEMP STL BM GDRAIL, SHP CURV	75 LF	12.00	900.00	17.00
0032	3387000000-N	SP	TEMP GDRL ANCH UNITS ***** TYPE III	4 EA	800.00	3200.00	1600.00
0033	3389150000-N	SP	TEMP GDRL END UNITS ***** TYPE AT-1	4 EA	300.00	1200.00	430.00
0034	3389150000-N	SP	TEMP GDRL END UNITS ***** TYPE TL-2	4 EA	2150.00	8600.00	2300.00
0035	3578000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (EA) REMOVE AND RESET FENCE GATE	1 EA	2800.00	2800.00	500.00

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND STRUCTURE  
BRIDGE NO. 29 OVER WHITE OAK CREEK ON SR 1475 (WHITE OAK LN) IN MACON COUNTY

0.107 MI

				DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC		
				MOORESVILLE, NC		WHITTIER, NC		
0036	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	58 TON	55.00	3190.00	80.00	4640.00
0037	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	26 TON	55.00	1430.00	80.00	2080.00
0038	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	239 SY	2.25	537.75	7.00	1673.00
0039	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	235 SF	10.00	2350.00	11.00	2585.00
0040	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	54 SF	6.00	324.00	10.00	540.00
0041	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30 EA	45.00	1350.00	80.00	2400.00
0042	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	96 LF	18.00	1728.00	26.00	2496.00
0043	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	40 DAY	200.00	8000.00	250.00	10000.00
0044	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY PORTABLE SIGNAL	1 EA	32000.00	32000.00	140000.00	140000.00
0045	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,340 LF	1.65	7161.00	1.75	7595.00
0046	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	60 LF	5.75	345.00	10.00	600.00
0047	5709100000-E	1520	2" FORCE MAIN SEWER	224 LF	85.00	19040.00	135.00	30240.00
0048	5872600000-E	1550	DIRECT DRILL *** (2)	64 LF	85.00	5440.00	430.00	27520.00
0049	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,755 LF	3.50	9642.50	3.50	9642.50
0050	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	40 TON	55.00	2200.00	65.00	2600.00
0051	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	135 TON	55.00	7425.00	80.00	10800.00
0052	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	400 TON	45.00	18000.00	65.00	26000.00
0053	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	2500.00	2500.00	1600.00	1600.00
0054	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	7.00	700.00	6.00	600.00
0055	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	2100.00	1050.00	1200.00	600.00
0056	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	5.00	1000.00	22.00	4400.00
0057	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	3.50	700.00	5.00	1000.00
0058	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	190 CY	15.00	2850.00	40.00	7600.00
0059	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,600 SY	1.95	10920.00	2.30	12880.00
0060	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	4.00	400.00	8.50	850.00
0061	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	890 LF	8.00	7120.00	7.50	6675.00
0062	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	8 EA	475.00	3800.00	500.00	4000.00
0063	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	480 LF	8.50	4080.00	13.00	6240.00
0064	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	140 LB	20.00	2800.00	32.00	4480.00
0065	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	20 LF	8.50	170.00	8.50	170.00
0066	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	3600.00	10800.00	2400.00	7200.00
0067	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	500.00	1500.00	410.00	1230.00
0068	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	10.00	500.00	3.10	155.00
0069	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2100.00	525.00	810.00	202.50
0070	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	6.00	300.00	4.10	205.00
0071	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75 TON	2500.00	1875.00	1300.00	975.00
0072	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	442 LF	41.50	18343.00	80.00	35360.00
0073	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	45.00	450.00	62.00	620.00

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND STRUCTURE  
BRIDGE NO. 29 OVER WHITE OAK CREEK ON SR 1475 (WHITE OAK LN) IN MACON COUNTY

0.107 MI

				DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC		
				MOORESVILLE, NC		WHITTIER, NC		
0074	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	50.00	1250.00	300.00	7500.00
0075	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4 EA	1895.00	7580.00	700.00	2800.00
0076	6120000000-E	SP	CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL	40 CY	200.00	8000.00	75.00	3000.00
0077	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.16 ACR	4000.00	640.00	5300.00	848.00
0078	6126000000-E	SP	STREAMBANK REFORESTATION	0.05 ACR	20000.00	1000.00	8000.00	400.00
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>								
0079	8007000000-N	400	CM&R TEMP STR ***** (13+30.00)	Lump Sum		415000.00		230000.00
0080	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (13+09.00)	Lump Sum		35000.00		14000.00
0081	8056000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (10+89.00)	Lump Sum		120000.00		14000.00
0082	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		1000.00		2500.00
0083	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (13+09.00)	Lump Sum		7500.00		3500.00
0084	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	25.8 CY	1750.00	45150.00	1200.00	30960.00
0085	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (13+09.00)	Lump Sum		15115.00		26400.00
0086	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	3,860 LB	2.25	8685.00	1.50	5790.00
0087	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (12X53)	10 EA	1800.00	18000.00	250.00	2500.00
0088	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	425 LF	45.45	19316.25	100.00	42500.00
0089	8483000000-E	460	32" ALASKA RAIL	90 LF	465.00	41850.00	610.00	54900.00
0090	8615000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (3'-0")	56 TON	85.00	4760.00	100.00	5600.00
0091	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	64 SY	2.25	144.00	10.00	640.00
0092	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		7515.00		3500.00
0093	8755000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-6"PRESTR SLABS	450 LF	350.00	157500.00	235.00	105750.00
0094	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) ALUMINUM PIPE ARCH	Lump Sum		85000.00		225000.00
0095	8818000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON) CHANNEL SUBSTRATE MATERIAL	50 TON	115.00	5750.00	11000.00	550000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1895775.25	TOTAL	2421653.50
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	908490.00	SUB-TOTAL	1104113.50
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	987285.25	SUB-TOTAL	1317540.00
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				
WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION & CABINETRY INC				1		1345659.92		
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC				2		1441199.75		

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND STRUCTURE  
BRIDGE NO. 29 OVER WHITE OAK CREEK ON SR 1475 (WHITE OAK LN) IN MACON COUNTY

---

0.107 MI

---

NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC	3	1867763.55
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	4	1895775.25
OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC	5	2421653.50